REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Notification of Contract Award

This is to inform the results of the valuation of bids that were submitted last 22
September 2021 for the South Commuter Railway Project for Package Number CP S-
03c: Building and Civil Engineering Works for approximately 5.8 kms of at Grade and
Viaduct Railway Track Structure including Elevated Station at Bicutan and Sucat
under PB No. 21-037-5 and to notify that the contract was awarded last 09 June 2023
in accordance with ITB 41.1.

1. List of Bidders

Name of Bidder Country | Bid Price as Read Out | Evaluated Bid Price
at Bid Opening
Joint Venture of PT Indonesia | PHP 15,677,292,786.03 | PHP 15,754,130,786.03
Adhi Karya (Persero)
,520,139. D 49,520,139.90
Tbk and PT PP USD 50,520,139.90 USD 49,52
(Persero) Tbk - :
(PHP Equivalent) (PHP Equivalent)
18,220,981,830.00 18,247,469,830.00
Joint Venture of Philippines | PHP 18,544,245,533.98 | PHP 19,728,844,340.56
Leighton Contractors (| fllong. | yor; (o 00000 USD 14,509,179.36
(Asia) Limited and Kong,
First Balfour, Inc. China
(PHP Equivalent) (PHP Equivalent)
19,299,873,158.98 19,728,844,340.56
Joint Venture of Philippines | PHP 20,350,534,358.68 | PHP 20,350,641,880.79
Megawide andltaly | 1or) 56 470,182.97 USD 26,470,182.96
Construction
Corporation and ) i
Rizzses D Fechar (PHP Equivalent) (PHP Equivalent)
S.p.A 21,683,308,071.22 21,683,415,592.83
Joint Venture of DL | Philippines | PHP 18,480,089,499.30 | PHP 18,480,089,499.30
E&C Co., Ltd., EEI and
Corporation and Republic of USD 81,232,813.06 USD 81,232,813.06
Korea
(PHP Equivalent) (PHP Equivalent)

The Columbia Tower, Ortigas Avenue, Brgy. Wack-Wack, Greenhills 1555, Mandaluyong City
TELEFAX: (632) 726-7229 | TRUNKLINE: 790-8300/790-8400 | DOTr ACTION CENTER HOTLINE: 7890




Hyundai Engineering 22,570,161,636.87 22,570,161,636.87
Co., Ltd.
Joint Venture of Philippines | PHP 20,450,612,854.00 | PHP 20,450,612,854.39
83@y9ng and- USD 59,405,314.00 USD 59,405,314.00
Engineering & Republic of
Construction Co., Ltd., Korea - :
Hanjin Heavy (PHP Equivalent) (PHP Equivalent)
Industries & 23,441,670,413.90 23,441,670,414.29
Construction Co., Ltd.
and MAC Builders
Joint Venture of Turkey PHP 21,034,462,367.89 | PHP 21,034,462,367.89
Giilermak Agir Sanayi and USD 76,210,279.78 USD 76,210,279.78
Ingaat ve Taahhiit A.S. | Republic of
and Lotte Engineering Korea (PHP Equivalent) (PHP Equivalent)
i o 24,871,649,954.81 24,871,649,954.81
Ltd.
2. Reasons why other Bids were Unsuccessful
Package Name of Bidder Reasons why Bid was Reference
No. Unsuccessful
Joint Venture of The Bid is not among the lowest ITB 35.4
Leighton Contractors | cost combinations of the technical
(Asia) Limited and First | responsive Bids as per EQC 1.4.
Balfour, Inc.
CP S-03c Joint Venture of The Bid is not among the lowest ITB 35.4
Megawide cost combinations of the technical
Construction responsive Bids as per EQC 1.4.
Corporation and
Rizzani De Eccher
Sp.A

Notification of Contract Award for CP S-03¢

Page 2 of 4




Joint Venture of DL The Bid is not among the lowest ITB 35.4
E&C Co., Ltd., EEI cost combinations of the technical
Corporation and responsive Bids as per EQC 1.4.
Hyundai Engineering
Co., Ltd. The Bidder did not extend its bid Procurex?\ent
validity in accordance with Regulations
Procurement Regulations for ADB for ADB
Borrowers, Appendix 3, clauses Borrow?rs,
83 to 85 and ITB 18.2 o ity
clauses 83 to
85 and ITB
18.2
Joint Venture of The Bid is not among the lowest ITB 35.4
Ssangyong Engineering | cost combinations of the technical
& Construction Co., responsive Bids as per EQC 1.4.
Ltd., Hanjin Heavy
Industries &
Construction Co., Ltd.
And MAC Builders
Joint Venture of The Bid is not among the lowest ITB 35.4
Gulermark Agir cost combinations of the technical
Sanayilnsaatve responsive Bids as per EQC 1.4.
Taahhut A.S.

3. The Successful Bidder

Name of Bidder Joint Venture of PT Adhi Karya (Persero) Tbk. and PT PP
(Persero) Tbk. (Adhi-PT PP JV)
Address Jalan Raya Pasar Minggu KM. 18 Jakarta Selatan, 12510,
Indonesia

Contract Price PHP 15,754,130,786.03 and USD 49,520,139.90
inclusive of provisional sums and Value-Added Tax (VAT)

Duration of Contract 1,977 Calendar Days

Scope of Contract CP S-03c Building and Civil Engineering Works for

Awarded approximately 5.8 kms of at Grade and Viaduct Railway

Notification of Contract Award for CP S-03¢

Page 3 of 4




Track Structure including Elevated Station at Bicutan and
Sucat

USEC. KIM ROBERT C. DE LEON
Undersecretary for Administrative and d?immce
Head of the Procuring Entity

Department of Transportation

Notification of Contract Award for CP S-03¢ Page 2 of 4




